## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date			Execution Date		
Lin Chu	່າ <u>ບ</u>			10/26/2009	
Hyun O. Ok				10/26/2009	
Anthony Ogawa	Anthony Ogawa			10/26/2009	
Feroze Ujjainwalla				10/26/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Merck & Co., I	nc.			
Street Address:	126 East Linco	oln Aver	nue		
Internal Address:	RY60-30				
City:	Rahway				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	/			
Postal Code:	07065-0907				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Ty	Property Type Number			260	
Application Number: 131260		086		13126086 <sup>i</sup>	
Fax Number:	(732)594	1-4720			\$40.00
	, ,		the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$4
Phone:	732-594-				CH
Email: US_ers@merck.com					
Correspondent Name: Carol S. Quagliato, Merck & Co., Inc.					
Address Line 1:       126 East Lincoln Avenue         Address Line 2:       RY60-30					
Address Line 2: R160-30 Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065-0907					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MRL-ACV-00002-US-PCT					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Anita Brown		
Total Attachments: 2 source=MRLACV00002USPCT-ASSIGN-26MAY2011#page1.tif source=MRLACV00002USPCT-ASSIGN-26MAY2011#page2.tif					

7

25.2	Aborbon	
$H \Delta$	TE	V I

<ol> <li>A A</li></ol>	And the states and	Carbo des de anaces de	a real tenants.	A AND AND ADDRESS	EMENT
			X (N.). E N	- <b>X. X. X. X. X. X.</b> X.	10 <b>0. 05 0</b> .2.0. 1001 1
	Sec. 1997	16 - C - Mar - B			N 1578 59 15 8

and the second	
Attorney Docket Number	MRL-ACV-00002
U.S. Serial No.	13/126,086
Filing Date	4/26/2011
PCT Appl. No.	Per/11 \$ 2009/062034
Filing Date	10/26/2009

For value received, we, Lin Chu, Anthony Ogawa, Hyun O. Ok and Feroze Ujjainwalla, respectively

residing in: Scotch Plains, NJ 07076; Mountainside, NJ 07092; Colonia, NJ 07067; Scotch Plains, NJ 07076

hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to BENZIMIDAZOLE AND AZA-BENZIMIDAZOLE CARBOXAMIDES

described in an application for	or Patents having Attorney.	Docket Number MRL-ACV-00	)002	and in application(s)
Serial No. 61/198,119	filed on 11/03/2008	; Serial No.	filed on	
Serial No.	filed on	(if applicable),		

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

We hereby authorize our attorney, <u>CAROL S. QUAGLIATO</u> or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s) and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

	PATENT Atternet Protect Number MRL ACV 66000
	Attorney Docket Number <u>MRL-ACV-00002</u> U.S. Serial No. <u>3/126/086</u>
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	
	Filing Date <u> </u>
	Filing Date 10/26/2009
Signed at RAHWAY, NJ this 26th day of Octo	· · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signed at <u>RAHWAY</u> , NJ this $26^{-10}$ day of <u>Oct</u>	<u>ober ,2009</u>
Lina Chan	4 Ka
LIN CHU	NTHONY OF AWA
Hyun O Ok	Jame Uniainun 2
HYVNO. OK	EROZE UJJAN WALLA
	and a second
	ŵ.
······································	
ETTA TELOU MUNUL BUILDING	
STATE OF NEW JERSEY > SS.	
County of <u>UNION</u>	
Personally appeared before me the above-named LIN CHU HYUN O.	OK ANTHONY OGAWA FEROZE
UJJAINWALLA	
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing i	nstrument and acknowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this 26th day of October, 2009	
ana mangana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a	
	Acres & Lat. R.C.
	DIANE S. WALSH Notore Public
	e el el en en en recomponit de la
	DIANE S. WALSH
	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW AFSEY

Commission Expires 5/7/2013

Computer generated form "Assignment - Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 7/22/2009

## **RECORDED: 05/26/2011**